Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

To NZX Limited and To Enprise Group Limited

Relevant event being disclosed: Movement of 1% or more in substantial holding arising from allotment under Rights Issue

Date of relevant event: 29 September 2023

Date this disclosure made: 5 October 2023

Date last disclosure made: 1 March 2021

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Lindsay John Phillips and Nightingale Partners Pty Limited

Summary of substantial holding

Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary Shares – NZENSE0001S2

Summary for :

Lindsay John Philips and Nightingale Partners Pty Limited

4,080,039

For this disclosure,—

- (a) total number held in class: 4,080,839
- (b) total in class: 20,068,057
- (c) total percentage held in class: 20.335%

For last disclosure,-

- (a) total number held in class: 3,032,637
- (b) total in class: 16,051,588
- (c) total percentage held in class: 18.893%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

Allotment of pro rata entitlement of 680,007 shares in rights issue on 29 September 2023 at issue price of A\$0.47 each. The substantial product holder relies on clause 8 of the Takeovers Code (Class Exemptions) Notice (No 2) 2001 to hold or control voting rights in excess of 20% of the total voting rights in Enprise Group Limited, subject to the conditions of that exemption. Allotment of pro rata entitlement of 309,093 shares in rights issue on 29 November 2022 at issue price of A\$0.77 each. Allotment of 58,302 shares in dividend reinvestment plan on 16 March 2021 at NZ\$ 0.9883 each.

Details after relevant event

Details for Lindsay John Phillips:

Nature of relevant interest: Mr Phillips is managing director of, and is otherwise associated with, private investment fund manager Nightingale Partners Pty Limited and has power to control the voting and investment decisions of Nightingale.

For that relevant interest:

- (a) total number held in class: 4,080,839
- (b) percentage held in class: 20.335%
- (c) current registered holder: Nightingale Partners Pty Limited
- (d) registered holder once transfers are registered: N/A

Details for Nightingale Partners Pty Limited

Nature of relevant interest: registered holder

For that relevant interest:

- (a) total number held in class: 4,080,839
- (b) percentage held in class: 20.335%
- (c) current registered holder: Nightingale Partners Pty Limited
- (d) registered holder once transfers are registered: N/A

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s): PO Box R348, Royal Exchange, NSW 1225, Australia

Contact details: Lindsay John Phillips, 37 Pearl Bay Ave, Mosman, Sydney, NSW, Australia, ljp@nightingale.com.au.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: N/A

Disclosure has effect for purposes of directors' and senior managers' disclosure

Lindsay John Phillips is also a director of Enprise Group Limited. This disclosure also constitutes disclosure for the purposes of the directors' and senior managers' disclosure obligations.

Certification

I, Lindsay John Phillips, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.